

25 September 2020

Market Announcements Office ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir / Madam

CHANGE OF SHARE REGISTRY DETAILS

Elixinol Global Limited (**Elixinol Global**) (**ASX:EXL; OTC:ELLXF**) advises that as of Monday, 28 September 2020, Elixinol Global has changed its provider for shareholder registry services from Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited to Automic Pty Ltd (**Automic Group**).

The proposed transition of shareholder registry services occurred as part of a review of the company's corporate administration costs and following a competitive tender of share registry service providers.

The new share registry contact details are as follows:

Automic Group

Level 5 126 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000

GPO Box 5193 Sydney NSW 2001

Phone:

1300 288 664 (within Australia) +61 (0) 2 9698 5414 (International)

Web: www.automicgroup.com.au

Shareholders can easily and efficiently manage their holdings via Automic Group's secure and highly accessible online investor portal. The portal provides, among other things, an online interface to update and manage shareholder details, view balances and transaction history.



Shareholder registration online

Shareholders that are not already a user of Automic Group's investor portal may visit https://investor.automic.com.au and sign-up to register their details using the two simple steps provided in the setup process.

Shareholders with any queries in relation to their holdings are advised to contact Automic Group through the details provided above.

This document was authorised to be given to the ASX by the Board of the Company

For more information please contact:

Ron Dufficy Chief Financial Officer ron.dufficy@elixinolglobal.com

About Elixinol Global

Elixinol Global Limited (ASX:EXL; OTC:ELLXF) is a global leader in the hemp derived CBD industry, innovating, manufacturing and selling hemp derived CBD products. The Company's simplified business model is focusing on:

- In the Americas, innovating, manufacturing and selling high quality Elixinol branded hemp derived CBD products based in Colorado, USA
- In Europe & UK, educating and selling high quality Elixinol branded and co-branded hemp derived CBD products based in Amsterdam, The Netherlands
- In Australia, providing stronger unified planning and support across the group to enable the various regional offices to focus on operational strategy and execution through its Global Executive Office based in Sydney, Australia
- Hemp Foods Australia Pty Ltd (Hemp Foods Australia), a leading hemp food wholesaler, retailer, manufacturer and exporter of bulk and branded raw materials, and finished products
- Across the Rest of World, expanding distribution of Elixinol branded hemp derived CBD products through reputable distributors as key markets open.

See more at www.elixinolglobal.com